understand that the author had a high standard for accuracy in geographical 
and cartographic knowledge.

32	 Esther 1:1: In diebus Asueri qui regnavit ab India usque Aethiopiam super centum viginti 
septem provincias, “In the days of Assuerus, who reigned from India to Ethiopia over a 
hundred and twenty seven provinces.” The 127 provinces over which Assuerus ruled are 
also mentioned in Esther 8:9 and 13:1.

33	 See Van Duzer and Sáenz-López Pérez, “Tres filii Noe” (see Ch. 4, n. 8), pp. 28–32.

On f. 5v there is a list titled Sequitur de terris in quibus Monarchi residebant